
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2828
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
Construction of Roads under BOT
Puttaraju Shri C.S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the length of road of the National Highways constructed during the last three years under Build-Operate-Transfer (BOT) scheme;

(b) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has withdrawn from the construction of highways in several States including Karnataka; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Length of national highways constructed by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) during last three years under Build-Operate-Transfer (BOT) mode of delivery is as follows:

Year Length
(in KM)
2012-13 2474
2013-14 1525
2014-15 1173

(b) and (c) No, Madam. However, three national highway projects having a length of 374.92 KM in the State of Kerala and two projects having length of 208.0 KM in the State of Goa are terminated/Letter of Award withdrawn/foreclosed due to issues related to land acquisition.
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